


Why is Climate Change Important?

NOAA's National Weather Service






Ice sheet movie

NOAA'’s National Weather Service



Binghamton, NY Summer
18,000 years ago

NOAA's National Weather Service



- -C:J,J(rrc RYS

Detail of CAain Marf



Icelandic sea ice
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Temperature Anomaly (°C)
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Greenhouse Gases Are Increasing

NOAA's National Weather Service



Annual J-D 2000-2009 L—OTI(°C) Anomaly vs 1951—-1980
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Annual Precipitation(in)
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Summary of Changes last 60
years

NOAA's National Weather Service



The Future: Climate Forecasts

NOAA's National Weather Service



Adapting to Climate
Change more challenging

NOAA's National Weather Service



The Susquehanna
River Basin is one
of the most
flood-prone areas in
the entire nation.
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Fast response time- 6 days for water to travel from
Cooperstown to the Chesapeake Bay!

Shear number of streams creeks: 1000s
Many towns and cities in harm’s way:

Corning

Elmira

Athens

Binghamton/Triple Cities area

Wyalusing

Meshoppen

Scranton

Wilkes-Barre

Lock Haven
Williamsport
Harrisburg

Responsible for 10 percent of all flood insurance
claims in the United States!!!!




In Northern Oklahoma, center of tornado alley,
* Risk of any tornado

 Risk of a deadly tornado (greater than 110 mph)

In Central NY,

e Risk of any tornado

* Risk of a deadly tornado (greater than 110 mph)




In the southern tier of NY,

« The 300 year flood, which was the flood of Sept 2011, has a
chance of occurring each year.

« By definition, the 100 year flood has a chance of
occurring each year!

Risks are about an for a
major flood than for tornado occurrence, even if we

were in tornado alley!!!




Site
Bainbridge
Binghamton
Chenango Forks
Canklin
Cortland
Owego
Rockdale
Sherburne
Unadilla
Yestal
Wawverly

Windsor

Stream

Mo rth Branch Susquehanna River
MNorth Branch Susquehanna River
Chenango River

Mo rth Branch Susquehanna River
Tioug hnoiga River

MNorth Branch Susquehanna River
Unadilla River

Chenango River

North Branch Susquehanna River
North Branch Susquehanna River
MNorth Branch Susquehanna River

MNaorth Branch Susquehanna River

hWlajor F5
22

18
20.3
20
125
33
13
10.6
145
27
21.4

205

Period Of Record
&/29,/2009-Present

8f12/2010-Present
&/3/1936-Present
10/471913-Present
10/1/1963-Presert
9f1/1998-Present
1/29/1937-Present
&/29,/2009-Present
7/1/1938-Present
3f3/1937-Present
2f1/1937-Present

5/1/2009-Present

North Branch Susquehanna

Years

4.17

3.0

7.8

95.92

45,92

15.0

70,558

4.17

75,17

76.50

76.58

4.33

Floods 1¥ear
1 19%
1 25%
1 1%
4 4%
3 %
2 12%
2 3%
2 39%
3 4%
7 9%
3 4%
1 19%

5 Years
50%
50%
6%
20%
30%
50%
13%
30%
20%
45%
20%

30%

10 Years
1004

100%
13
4%
5%

100%%
20%

100%
3%
=l
3%%
100%

15 ¥ears
100%
100%

1%
3%
28
100%
3%
100%
5%
100%
58%

100%

20 Years
100%
100%

5%
79%
100%
100%
52%
100%
79%
100%
1%

100%



EXTREME WEATHER

NOAA's National Weather Service






14 Weather and Climate Billion Dollar Disasters



Preliminary Significant U.S. Weather and
Climate Events for 2012
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Sandy

NOAA'’s National Weather Service



Mumiber of Events

U.S. Natural Disaster Trends
Increased Vulnerability to Extreme Events

Billion-Dollar U.S. Weather Disasters, 1980 - 2012

— Cost — CPI-Adjusted Cost | # Events (CPT-Adjusted)
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Sources: NOAA/NCDC (1980 - 2011)
AON Benfield (2012, through October)
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Population Shifts, Technological Dependence

29




| essons Learned

Endicott, NY: Flash flooding Sept. 7, 2011 National Guard assist Binghamton: Sept 2011 Passing out bottled water: Sept 2011 Binghamton University Event Center: Sept 2011




A Vision for Society and for NWS

Requires response from NWS and Society

Requires NWS to work hand-in-hand with our partners —
Media, Emergency Management, DOT, USGS, and
others



hitp://weather.gov/com/weatherreadynation/

NOAA'’s National Weather Service



Thanks!!

NOAA's National Weather Service



